COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

INVESTIGATION INTO ALLEGED UNAUTHORIZED RATES AND SERVICES OF AMERICALL SYSTEMS OF LOUISVILLE, INC.)) CASE NO.
<u> </u>	90-026
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF KRS CHAPTER 278)

ORDER

This matter coming upon petition of AmeriCall Systems of Louisville ("AmeriCall") filed December 11, 1990 pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 7(c), for return of the information contained in Exhibit 1 to AmeriCall's responses to the Commission's Subpoena Duces Tecum served April 24, 1990 and Exhibit 5 to AmeriCall's responses to the Commission's Subpoena Duces Tecum served May 25, 1990, and it appearing to the Commission that the information was produced pursuant to a subpoena and by reason thereof subsection (c) of 807 KAR 5:001, Section 7, is inapplicable and that the request should be denied.

This Commission being otherwise sufficiently advised,

IT IS ORDERED that the request by AmeriCall to return the information filed as Exhibit 1 to the Commission's Subpoena Duces Tecum served April 24, 1990 and the request to return the information filed as Exhibit 5 to the Commission's Subpoena Duces Tecum served May 25, 1990 be and is hereby denied.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 18th day of January, 1991.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Executive Director

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

INVESTIGATION INTO ALLEGED UNAUTHORIZE RATES AND SERVICES OF AMERICALL SYSTEM OF LOUISVILLE, INC.	•
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF KRS CHAPTER 278	j

ORDER

On April 24, 1990 and May 25, 1990, the Public Service Commission ("Commission") issued subpoenas duces tecum requiring Americall Systems of Louisville, Inc. ("Americall") to produce and file with the Commission information and documentation concerning its customers, customer accounts, rates, and services. The Commission, having reviewed the record herein, finds that a hearing should be held for the purpose of: (1) obtaining additional information concerning these documents and other responses filed by Americall; and (2) providing an opportunity for Americall to present testimony showing cause why it should not be fined pursuant to KRS 278.990 for violation of Chapter 278.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that a hearing be held on February 6, 1991 at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, in Hearing Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 730 Schenkel Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 18th day of January, 1991.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

hairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Executive Director